
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3093
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2014
FOUR LANING IN JHARKHAND
Yadav Shri Jay Prakash Narayan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from Bihar Government for four laning of Bhagalpur to Sultanganj Highway;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which approval is likely to be sanctioned?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS ( SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN )

(a) No sir,

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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